N1000010729

1		
(Requestor's Name)		
•		
(Address)		
		,
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
(· ·····	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
,		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
· ·		
Office Use Only		



11/15/10--01011--018 **78.75

FILED 2010 NOV 15 PM 3: 50 SECHELLRY CHISTATE

T. Bursh NOV 117201

COVER LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Irange Blossom SUBJECT: _(**DE SUFFIX**)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 \$\$7.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Jean Norris Name (Printed or typed)

<u>POBOX 1054</u> Address Wauchula, FL 33873 City, State & Zip

<u>863-832-0957</u> Daytime Telephone number

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ORANGE BLOSSOM CONFERENCE, INC

A Florida "Not for Profit" Corporation

NOV 15

Pł

بب

പ്പ

Π

 \Box

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the corporation shall be: Orange Blossom Conference, Inc

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office of the organization is: 201 N 8th Ave Wauchula, FL 33873

The principal mailing address of the organization is: PO Box 1054 Wauchula, FL 33873

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

- 1. To provide a youth football and cheerleading conference, in conjunction with local neighborhood associations.
- 2. To aid or assist, in any manner, other groups or foundations organized and operated exclusively for charitable or educational purposes.
- 3. To do any and all lawful activities for accomplishing or furthering the previously mentioned purposes.

ARTICE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected and/or appointed shall be stated in the by-laws.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Donna Parks, President 9555 County Road 39 Bowling Green, FL 33834

Jean Norris, Treasurer/Secretary PO Box 1054 Wauchula, FL 33873

Jeff Block, Director 1845 Ratliff Rd Wauchula, FL 33873

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the registered agent is: Jean Norris 201 N 8th Ave Wauchula, FL 33873

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is: Jean Norris PO Box 1054 Wauchula, FL 33873

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

MWD

 $\frac{11/11/10}{\text{Date}}$

ū

F

မ္က ဗ္ဂ

Π

Jean Nørris, Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Jean Norriš, Incorporator

uhilio Date